3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 210cT2015 | MR | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = | ECR. 18014320 strzoe 1wz 1 k2
2150189-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150189-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2150189-1 TOOL ING KIT MECHANICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150189-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150189-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] O
INSUL
APPL INSTRUCTIONS “*
408-35043 L]
- 1 - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S LI e A 1803259-1 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL NAME ’
CIRCULAR :W&ng "IN TERMINAL - - 1 - W 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | , 1 _ D063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 038
8.18-9.20 mm [.322-.362 INI aaEEEREE 1803071~ 1 SPACER,REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINAL NONE ) ) NEEEEEEEER 2-459722-2  |BLADE, SHEAR 195
L] ,
APPLICATION -2 2|22 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 191
SPECIFICATION - - - C
- fa - 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (I
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 - 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
nggzgngL nggzgg%?t TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B | ) 1 - 3-03607-] PIN. RETAIN. GRVD. 3/16 X .854 137
- 1 1 1 W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 W 1 1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
- f 2 | 2|7 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 /0
- 1 1 1 W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 2 2 | 2|2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- f 2 | 2|2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
WIRE @@ LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT PWCRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - ] - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2. 50mm? 2.16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 2.9 - -] -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 538
1. 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 6.5 - 313 3|3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
- fa 2 | 2|2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2 2 | 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
|!|——v-|!| - 1 - 1 - 2119792-1 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
- 1 2 1 fa 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - W - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | i 1 1 1-2119655-7 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
- 1 1 1 W 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44 a
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ _ _
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! I / I |-16028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- 2 2 | 2|2 [-2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - D D ? ? 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
- 1 1 1 W 690455-1 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2/
- 2 2 | 2|2 [-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 )
- 1 W 1 W [752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 1 W 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
FWARNING - 2 2 | 2|72 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION f
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T R B 1633168 1 ARM. STOCK DRAG 2X
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -l ] |-464452-6 | DRAG, STOCK 20
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, |22 22| 1901258-3 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 4 l4 41 4] 1:2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC. RoS N6 X 12) n
1 - 1 1 1 W 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- 2 2 | 2|7 6-240645-5 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [0
1 W f f 1 W 1633342-6 ANVIL, WIRE &
- - -] -] - - - 5
i e - - 4
i e - - 3
S e - - ?
1 W fa 2 1 W [-16337123-4 CRIMPER, WIRE O W
-79-72-71-2|-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
U T B R T R R T R DA T TTJUNEZ2014 — |
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J(y
Cﬁ LN I2JUNE2OT4 ) ?7?@%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 12JUNE20 14 [name
ATLANTIC VERSTON - ki Deean frd Feed
e * Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e —— :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150189 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 I I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44 25£0.05

0
-0 - =

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

. TZhtion | DN I TJUNE20T4 C ) o
r HOFFNER TE Connectivity
\\ ‘ \\L M ELBIN 12JUNE2014 — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 12JUNE2014 |name
T ELBIN 0 Fnd Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON b LhE o “hpplicator
MECHANICAL& ShOWﬁ o n N h@@ Jf N W O { Ar & 2 O { Ar @E gitg igéfg APPLi\CAT\ONSPEC B
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 &8 4 of 4) mores : 1| e eome o e e
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2}50}89
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
LUMBE B REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150189- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150189-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150189-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] O
INSUL
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 T 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL NAME: CIRCULAR WIRE PIN TERMINAL ~ l e 0 e b éjég
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T TTETVLES NEREIRITIE 38
0.16°9.20 m [ 5e2-. 36¢ TN % — 1 1803071~ SPACER,REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
XEM@Q%M NONE N T 2-459722-2 | BLADE, SHEAR 195
SPECIFICATION - - ’ ? 21638083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 191
-1 212 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
TERMINALS APPLIED - REFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
575856 575856 -2 -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-1 ] 21680838 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-1 ] 1-2119655-8 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-1 ] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 ] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
P * -1 ] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
%;E y§3 EWFW?NQEGHT %E%EHEQGQEHN@ R 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
S omm? S et 0 05 [ 0854/ 007] > g -1 272 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
1. 50mm2 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 6.5 - 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-1 272 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 272 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 1313 2168400 -4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 212 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
[ 1] -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 - 2119792~ 1 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 ] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND -1 7] 7 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 2|2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ | 22| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 ] 690455- | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. SWARNTNG SN RCEE 21680836 [ SCR. SKT 1D AP RoHS. WA X 35 ST
4 BgéiagN%PE?éiI%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION) SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 W 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
| | FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - ; ; e e gg
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 5331681 AN STOCK DRAG o
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R |- 464452-6 | DRAG, STOCK 50
-1 212 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
AN ] 240644 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
-1 272 6-240645-5 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
Lfl 1] 1633342-6 ANVIL, WIRE 3
B f : 5
R f 4
- -1 : 3
DR f 2
ANEEREN 1-1633723-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE © 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TTINEZ0T — TE Commectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—?OEEQEZ WZJUNEZOWA :JCJ /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12JUNE20 T4 [NaME
PACTIFIC VERSION R N e ocgon g e
| PLC +0.5 App‘ ‘CQJ{Or
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %éigw APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1] 00778 [C=2150189 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

|

35.22£0.05

$

RAM SET-UP

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

S

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

06 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

e IYPL

MECHANLTCAL

_

AIR FEED

(At lantic

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

| RPORAT ION
| 10N DWN

DIMENSIONS:

of 4 & 2 of 4)

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

HOFFNER TTJUNEZOT4 (—)/Z/—E TE Connectivity
CHTK_ELBIN 12JUNE2OT4 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 12JUNE20 14

T.ELBIN

Ocean End Feed
Applicator

0 PLC 4- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +0.5
{QE}{:::::} 2 PLC +0.13 -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (G=2150189

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

4

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



